Filed this 9 day ot March 2gZ),^NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE

Date: March 3,2026

Substitute Trustee: SAN JUANA ALVAREZ

Substitute Trustee's Address: 11410 N. FM 493
Donna, Texas 78537

Lender: CENTEX LAS ESTANCIAS 2, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

EIGHTY- THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND
NO/1 00THS DOLLARS ($83,400.00)

Note

Deed of Trust

Date: January 27,2021

Grantor: ENRIQUE SOLORZANO, A MARRIED PERSON

Lender: CENTEX LAS ESTANCIAS 2, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

Recording information: A Special Warranty Deed with Vendo/s Lien dated January 27,
202'1, executed by CENTEX LAS ESTANCIAS 2, L.P., a Texas limited partnership